

30 CS DJ 483-23

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. SHRI SAI BHAKTA SAMAJ AND ORS

24.04.2024

Present:- Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Siddharth Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, application under Order I Rule 10 C.P.C. and another application under Order XIV Rule 5 C.P.C. has been filed by the defendant.

Let replies if any, be filed within 4 weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Affidavit by way of evidence along with list of witnesses has been filed by the plaintiff on 12.04.2024. Copy stated to be supplied.

List for arguments on the above-said applications on **04.07.2024.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/24.04.2024(sk)