

11 CS DJ 483-23

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. SHRI SAI BHAKTA SAMAJ AND ORS

09.06.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Rai, Md. Hamid Hawari and Sh. Narendra
Kumar, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Kunal Kalra, Ld. Counsel for defendant
(through VC).

1. The matter was listed for cross-examination of PW1. However, Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment as there is bereavement in his family.
2. In view of same, list for cross-examination of PW1 **for 12.08.2025**. It is made clear that in case cross-examination is not conducted on NDOH, right of defendant to cross-examine the witness shall stand closed.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/09.06.2025 (vg)